
Program Contacts for CastleBranch
As of 9/6/2022

Program Contact Phone Email
CERTIFICATE 
PROGRAMS Community Health Worker (MT34) Julie Young 419‐251‐8942 Julie.young@mercycollege.edu

Emergency Medical Technician (MT38)

Paramedic (MT49)

Phlebotomy (MT46)

Polysomnographic Technology (MT48) Karen Miley n/a Karen.miley@mercycollege.edu

AAS Nursing Day ‐ Toledo (MS96)

AAS Nursing Evening & Weekend ‐ Toledo (MS98)

ABSN (MT32summerABSN) accelerated BSN

BSN Pre‐Licensure (MT32)

Health Information Technology (MT41)

Healthcare Administration (MS95)

Medical Imaging (MS93)

Radiologic Technology (MS97)

AAS Nursing Day ‐ Youngstown (MS99)
AAS Nursing Evening & Weekend ‐ Youngstown  
(MW05)

GRADUATE 
PROGRAMS Master of Health Administration (EY61)

Master of Physician Assistant Studies (YC15)

Master of Science in Nursing (MZ30) Dr. Deborah Karns 419‐466‐3576  Deborah.karns@mercycollege.edu

Emily Simone 419‐251‐1799 Emily.simone@mercycollege.edu

Tim Depinet 419‐251‐1796 Timothy.depinet@mercycollege.edu

419‐251‐1541

UNDERGRADUATE 
PROGRAMS             
Toledo

Brenda Mullan Brenda.mullan@mercycollege.edu

UNDERGRADUATE 
PROGRAMS 
Youngstown

Betsy Cardwell 330‐480‐2170 Elizabeth.cardwell@mercycollege.edu

Emily Simone 419‐251‐1799 Emily.simone@mercycollege.edu


